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TR E——
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=—A49 =—A47 :GNb' 23 9 oy
CONTROL PANEL PANEL INTERFACE L - GND
CDP-312 1GND: 24 10 GND // RED
Xss —X1 —X2, —X39~ FAULT
(# = )—/— Control panel // GREEN
—X20 POWER —Bﬁ
“ 1 VREF —10V
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INPUT DESIGNATION
.. —X21 Al1: 0(2)...10V/~10...+10V
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5 ey CONSTANT SPEED
L SIZ:I<
-DIg 1
6 glz l< CONSTANT SPEED
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OUTPUT DESIGNATION
DO1...D03: 250VAC/2A

RO1

LN

LCL CHARGING

NO FAULT

MAIN CONTACTOR CONTROL

Item des. =RE_ 31

Cust. Doc. No. Prepared 30.09.2005 Ahola Terho | Title ACS800—31 Circuit Diagram
Customer Approved 04.10.2005 Vesa Tiihonen Main Circuit EFS2
Project GOOSEBERRY ISU control board Resp.dept. Rev.ind. A | Lang.
n .‘.' Doc. No. Sheet 06
ABB Ref. No. FREPEP ABB Drives 3AFE 68621739 Cont. 22

1

5

7

8




Copr. ABB Automation

We reserve all rights In this document and In the Information contained therein. Reproquction, use or discliosure to third parties withoutl express authority Is strictly rorbiaden.

GOOSEBERRY: \CI_DIA\22—R6—31.DWG

=—A413

=Vi3

DDCS COM
RDCO-01

UNICATION

02/03

-Vi4

>3

=-Vi5

=3

L)

=3

=Vi7

=Y

on 105

—-Vi8

>

e AL)

=Y

DDCS
CH2 (Master

—-V20

=Y

DDCS

=Y

S| 19| 1SS 1S

CH3 (B)

ollewer)

DDCSe
CHO (APPLICATION
ONTROLLER)

GND

CHGND

—X33

;OPTION3: 1

20

03 /58

=—A513

=Vi3

DDCS COM
RDCO-01

UNICATION
02/03

-Vi4

>3

4

=-Vi5

=3

—Vi6

=3

=Vi7

=3

CHI1 39%§

—-Vvi8

> Y

DDCS
CH2 (Master

e AL)

=3

—-V20

>3

DDCS

=Y

ISR RIS

CH3 (B)

ollewer)

DDCSe
CHO (APPLICATION
ONTROLLER)

GND

CHGND

—X33

;OPTION3: 2

20

05,/58

Cust. Doc. No.

Prepared 30.09.2005

Ahola Terho

Title ACS800—31

Customer

Approved 04.10.2005

Vesa Tiihonen

Main Circuit

Project

ABB Ref. No.

GOOSEBERRY

Circuit Diagram

EFS2

Item des. =RE_ 31

DDCS communication

Resp.dept.

Rev.ind. A | Lang.

"‘=‘ =' ABB Drives

Doc. No.

Sheet

22

SAFE 68621739 Cont.

1

5

7

8




